Missouri DNR, Tanks Section

s T8 MISSOURI Summary Information
oW Y DEPARTMENT OF
X7 NATURAL RESOURCES FFY 2018
General Information Public Record Posted Date 10/26/2018
Total Number of Active UST Sites: 3,354
Total Number of Active USTs: 8,681
Summary Information For On-Site Inspections
Inspection Timeframe: 10/1/17 to 9/30/18
Number of UST Facilities Inspected: 713
Percent Compliance (Combined Measure): 73.96%
*Tank, facility, and on-site inspection data is based on active underground storage tanks inspected during
Federal Fiscal Year 2018. The on-site inspections Percent Compliance measure is based on the
combined performance measure of the significant operational compliance (SOC) requirements.
Summary Information for Releases
Remediation Case Dates Added Timeframe: 10/1/17 to 9/30/18
Number of Remediation Cases Opened: 79
Cause
Source Overfill Spill Phys/Mech Corrosion Install Other Unknown
Damage Problem
Totals # % # % # % # % # % % # %
# % 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 9 11.39% 1 1.27% 0 0.00% 0.00% 69 87.34%
Tank 1 1.27% 1 1.27%
Piping 2 2.53% 2 2.53%
Dispenser 6 7.59% 6 7.59%
STP 1 1.27% 1 1.27%
Delivery Problem 0 0.00%
Other 0 0.00%
Unknown 69 87.34% 69 87.34%

*Release, source, and cause information is based on releases from leaking underground storage tank sites. Source and cause data were collected
from release reports submitted to the department.

*Site-specific information can be reviewed by downloading and searching the Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Underground Storage Tanks Database (online version) at: http://www.dnr.mo.gov/env/hwp/downloads/hwpet.htm
If you are unable to download and/or print this document and would like a copy, please contact Raechell Henley at Raechell. Henley@dnr.mo.gov or (573) 526-9546.
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FFY 2018 LUST Releases
[FACILITYID _ [REMID __ |ACTIVE REMID ___ [PROJECT MANAGER __ [DATEADDED __ [SOURCE__ |CAUSE___|Cause/Specify Other |
ST0020382 R009381 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 9/19/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0022202 R009380 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 9/6/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0021380 R009379 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 9/5/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010179 R009378 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 9/4/2018 0:00 Submersible Turbine Pump Area Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0009033 R009377 Yes RICK BROWN 8/28/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0006057 R009376 Yes RICK BROWN 8/24/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0009126 R009375 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 8/23/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0003406 R009373 No RICK BROWN 8/17/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010535 R009371 Yes JUSTIN BUCKLER 8/13/2018 0:00 Piping Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0021282 R009370 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 8/9/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0012386 R009369 Yes DAVE WALCHSHAUSER 8/8/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0018735 R009368 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 8/6/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0001432 R009367 Yes RICK BROWN 8/2/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0007021 R009366 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 8/1/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0013055 R009365 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 8/1/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0022190 R009364 No RICK BROWN 7/31/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010160 R009363 Yes KATELYN KANE 7/30/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0001049 R009361 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 7/25/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0004411 R009360 No RICK BROWN 7/25/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0018734 R009362 No RICK BROWN 7/25/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010506 R009358 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 6/15/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0008217 R009357 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 6/13/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0007974 R009356 Yes RICK BROWN 6/12/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0008041 R009355 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 6/7/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010479 R009354 No RICK BROWN 6/7/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0004526 R009351 No RICK BROWN 5/15/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010823 R009349 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 5/11/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0022170 R009350 No RICK BROWN 5/11/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0011577 R009348 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 5/10/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0013276 R009346 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 5/7/2018 0:00 Piping Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0013301 R009345 No RICK BROWN 4/25/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0007080 R009344 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 4/24/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0013402 R009343 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 4/24/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0011081 R009342 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 4/13/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0008686 R009341 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 4/10/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0011434 R009340 Yes HASHIM MUKHTAR 4/10/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0019933 R009339 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 4/9/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0016229 R009338 No RICK BROWN 4/5/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0007042 R009337 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/28/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0010612 R009334 Yes TODD BIRKY 3/22/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0004356 R009335 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/22/2018 0:00 Tank Corrosion
ST0000955 R009332 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/16/2018 0:00 Dispenser Physical or Mechanical Damage
ST0008976 R009333 Yes MATT ALHALABI 3/16/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0011237 R009330 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/9/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0008436 R009329 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/8/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0022158 R009328 No RICK BROWN 3/6/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0002512 R009325 No RICK BROWN 3/1/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0011676 R009326 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 3/1/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0022176 R009324 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 2/23/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0021475 R009323 No RICK BROWN 2/15/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0003631 R009321 Yes TERESA BULLOCK 2/14/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0003742 R009322 Yes RICK BROWN 2/14/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release
ST0007668 R009320 Yes HASHIM MUKHTAR 2/14/2018 0:00 Unknown Unknown Historical Release



ST0001935
ST0007070
ST0010800
ST0012676
ST0008336
ST0021184
ST0000182
ST0006996
ST0011785
ST0004316
ST0008226
ST0011495
ST0000072
ST0004869
ST0012840
ST0006195
ST0018865
ST0022032
ST0003181
ST5016289
ST0010802
ST0011302
ST0013172
ST0001588
ST0004235
ST0001531

R009319
R009317
R009315
R009316
R009314
R009313
R009310
R009309
R009312
R009308
R009306
R009305
R009304
R009303
R009302
R009301
R009298
R009297
R009296
R009295
R009293
R009292
R009294
R009289
R009291
R009288

RICK BROWN

RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
RICK BROWN

RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
JEFF KUTTENKULER
KATELYN KANE
RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
HASHIM MUKHTAR
HASHIM MUKHTAR
RICK BROWN

RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
KATELYN KANE
TERESA BULLOCK
RICK BROWN
TERESA BULLOCK
JEFF KUTTENKULER
MATT ALHALABI
TERESA BULLOCK
TERESA BULLOCK
JEFF KUTTENKULER

Missouri DNR, Tanks Section
FFY 2018 LUST Releases

2/9/2018 0:00
2/2/2018 0:00
2/2/2018 0:00
2/2/2018 0:00
1/26/2018 0:00
1/26/2018 0:00
1/11/2018 0:00
1/11/2018 0:00
1/11/2018 0:00
1/3/2018 0:00
12/11/2017 0:00
12/11/2017 0:00
12/8/2017 0:00
12/7/2017 0:00
12/7/2017 0:00
12/4/2017 0:00
11/16/2017 0:00
11/16/2017 0:00
11/14/2017 0:00
11/3/2017 0:00
11/1/2017 0:00
11/1/2017 0:00
11/1/2017 0:00
10/26/2017 0:00
10/26/2017 0:00
10/5/2017 0:00

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release
Historical Release



	FFY 2018 LUST Summary
	FFY 2018 Remediations Added

